

No. _____
09-560 NOV 4 - 2009

In The OFFICE OF THE CLERK
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
WARDEN TERRY CARLSON,

Petitioner,

v.

ORLANDO MANUEL BOBADILLA,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eighth Circuit**

—◆—
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

—◆—
LORI SWANSON
Minnesota Attorney General

KELLY O'NEILL MOLLER
Assistant Attorney General
Atty. Reg. No. 0284075
Counsel of Record

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1800
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2134
(651) 757-1281

Attorneys for Petitioner

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVI- SIONS.....	2
INTRODUCTION.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
A. Factual Background	4
B. Minnesota State Court Proceedings	8
1. Minnesota District Court Proceedings ...	8
2. Decision of the Minnesota Court of Appeals	9
3. Decision of the Minnesota Supreme Court.....	10
4. Bobadilla’s Petition for a Writ of Cer- tiorari	13
C. Federal Habeas Corpus Proceedings	13
1. Decision of the District Court	13
2. Decision of the Eighth Circuit	14
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	17

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
I. The Eighth Circuit Exceeded The Limits Of AEDPA When It Held That <i>Crawford</i> Clearly Established The Law With Respect To When Statements By Children To Social Workers Are Testimonial And When It Held The State Court Unreasonably Applied <i>Crawford</i>	18
A. In Concluding That <i>Crawford</i> Clearly Established The Law With Respect To A Young Child’s Statement To A Child Protection Worker During A Dual-Purpose Interview, The Eighth Circuit’s Decision Conflicts With AEDPA And This Court’s Recent Decisions Interpreting AEDPA	19
B. Even If The Federal Law Was Clearly Established, The Writ Should Not Have Been Granted Because The Minnesota Supreme Court Did Not Unreasonably Apply <i>Crawford</i>	26
II. The Eighth Circuit Exceeded Its Authority Under AEDPA By Making Factual Determinations Contrary To Those Made By The Minnesota Court, By Failing To Consider The Same Record As The One Before The State Court, And By Construing A State Statute Differently Than The State Court Interpreted It	29
CONCLUSION	37

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

Page

APPENDIX INDEX

Bobadilla v. Carlson, 575 F.3d 785 (8th Cir. 2009).....App. 1

Bobadilla v. Carlson, 570 F. Supp. 2d 1098 (D. Minn. 2008).....App. 19

Report and Recommendation (March 25, 2008)..... App. 55

State v. Bobadilla, 709 N.W.2d 243 (Minn. 2006).....App. 92

Bobadilla v. Minnesota, 549 U.S. 953 (2006).....App. 130

Minnesota Statute § 626.556 (select provisions)...App. 131

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES CITED	
<i>Abdul-Kabir v. Quarterman</i> , 550 U.S. 233 (2007).....	19
<i>Bradshaw v. Richey</i> , 546 U.S. 74 (2006).....	33
<i>Carey v. Musladin</i> , 549 U.S. 70 (2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Davis v. Washington</i> , 547 U.S. 813 (2006).....	20, 21
<i>Hill v. Wilson</i> , 519 F.3d 366 (7th Cir.), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 129 S. Ct. 200 (2008).....	23
<i>Holland v. Jackson</i> , 542 U.S. 649 (2004).....	32
<i>House v. Hatch</i> , 527 F.3d 1010 (10th Cir. 2008), <i>cert. denied</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1345 (2009).....	23
<i>Knowles v. Mirzayance</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1411 (2009).....	27
<i>Locke v. Cattell</i> , 476 F.3d 46 (1st Cir.), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 128 S. Ct. 177 (2007).....	25
<i>Lockyer v. Andrade</i> , 538 U.S. 63 (2003).....	19
<i>Mayle v. Felix</i> , 545 U.S. 644 (2005).....	18
<i>Mills v. Maryland</i> , 486 U.S. 367 (1988).....	24
<i>Mitchell v. Esparza</i> , 540 U.S. 12 (2003).....	27
<i>Mullaney v. Wilbur</i> , 421 U.S. 684 (1975)	34
<i>Panetti v. Quarterman</i> , 551 U.S. 930 (2007)	18
<i>Rice v. Collins</i> , 546 U.S. 333 (2006).....	30, 32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Richardson v. Quarterman</i> , 537 F.3d 466 (5th Cir. 2008), <i>cert. denied</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1355 (2009).....	25
<i>Rodriguez v. Miller</i> , 537 F.3d 102 (2d Cir. 2008)	24
<i>Smith v. Curry</i> , 580 F.3d 1071 (9th Cir. 2009).....	24, 25
<i>Snowden v. State</i> , 846 A.2d 36 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 2004), <i>aff'd by</i> , 851 A.2d 596 (Md. 2004)	22
<i>Spisak v. Hudson</i> , 512 F.3d 852 (6th Cir. 2008), <i>cert. granted sub nom. Smith v. Spisak</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1319 (2009).....	24
<i>State v. Krasky</i> , 736 N.W.2d 636 (Minn. 2007), <i>cert. denied</i> , 128 S. Ct. 1223 (2008).....	36
<i>Thompson v. Battaglia</i> , 458 F.3d 614 (7th Cir. 2006), <i>cert. denied</i> , 549 U.S. 1229 (2007).....	22
<i>United States v. Saget</i> , 377 F.3d 223 (2d Cir. 2004), <i>cert. denied</i> , 543 U.S. 1079 (2005).....	22
<i>Uttecht v. Brown</i> , 551 U.S. 1 (2007).....	18, 30
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).....	19, 26
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 420 (2000).....	18
<i>Wilson v. Sirmons</i> , 536 F.3d 1064 (2008), <i>reinstated in part and remanded in part on other grounds by Wilson v. Workman</i> , 577 F.3d 1284 (10th Cir. 2009)	25
<i>Wright v. Van Patten</i> , 552 U.S. 120, 128 S. Ct. 743 (2008).....	19, 22, 23
<i>Yarborough v. Alvarado</i> , 541 U.S. 652 (2004).....	26, 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION CITED	
U.S. Const. Amend. VI	2, 9
STATUTES AND RULES CITED	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
28 U.S.C. § 2246	14
28 U.S.C. § 2254	2, 13
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1).....	26
28 U.S.C. § 2254(e)(1).....	14, 30
28 U.S.C. § 2254(e)(2).....	14
Minn. Stat. § 626.556 (2002)	<i>passim</i>
Minn. R. Crim. P. 28.02, subd. 8	32
Minn. R. Crim. P. 29.04, subd. 11	32
OTHER AUTHORITY CITED	
Richard D. Friedman, <i>Crawford, Davis, and Way Beyond</i> , 15 J.L. & Pol’y 553 (2007).....	20, 21
